' o RECOMMENDATION

1. User Agency has attached letter no. 3-11015/36/20Q7.IA.11 (M) dated 19.05.09 of MoEF
regarding E.C for 751.74 ha comprising 136.00 ha Agricultural Land, 112.88 ha forest land.
242.86 ha wasteland, 6.68 ha surface water bodies and 253.22 ha settlement land. But this
mining proposal is having 170.89 ha notified forest, 152.60 ha GMJJ and 509.45 non-forest
land total 832.94 ha, C.C.L. authority has submitted an undertaking to submit the rectified E.C.
soon.

2. PCA or suitable punitive measure may be imposed for mining in 101.73 ha GMJJ Land
without prior permission from Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change, New

Delhi. .
3. C.C.L. authority has to pay long pending amount of various collieries for revised NPV, C.A
and P.C.A. The details are as follows-
Sl Name of | Diverted Stage- 11 NPV amount | Increment in | Amount of | Year since | Amount of | Total
No. | Project Forest deposited NPV with rate | revised NPV | amount compound payable
Area (in earlier (InRs.) payable pending Interest (@ | amount
ha) 12%
1 Piparwar 13.11 8-172/89 FC | 1900950.00 2091045.00 190095.00 18 1271728.00 1461823.00
OocCP dt. 01.01.92 145000.00/ha | 159500.00/ha
2 Piparwar 7929 8-24/94 FC | 11497050.00 | 16813764.00 5316714.00 18 35568604.00 | 40885318.00
Railway dt. 25.01.95 145000.00/ha | 212299.00/ha
Siding
3 Piparwar 2822 8-48/98 FC | 4091900.00 8771407.00 4679507.00 18 31305715.00 | 35985222.00
ocCp dt. 30.07.98 145000.00/ha | 310822.38.00/ha
4 Piparwar 101.87 8-54/03 FC | 59084600.00 | 79866080.00 20781480.00 | 12 60182667.00 | 80964147.00
ocp dt. 01.10.03 580000.00/ha | 784000.00/ha

COMPENSATORY AFFORESTATION & PENAL COMPENSATORY AFFORESTATION

SL Name of | Diverted Stage- Il CA/PCA Amount of | Year since | Amount of | Total Remarks
No. | Project Forest amount additional amount compound payable
Area (in deposited CA/PCA pending Interest @ | amount
ha) earlier Payable 12%
| 1 Piparwar 101.87 8-54/03 FC | 611727213 464849.09 12 1346189.00 | 1811038.09
ocp . dt. 01.10.03
2 Piparwar 43.30 - - PCA- 3 5992934.00 | 20792934.00
oce 14800000.00

4. Compound interest @12% is imposed by audit team of Accountant General, Jharkhand in the
year 2014-15. Hence amount of revised NPV, CA & PCA is calculated accordingly and Rs.
181900482.10 is yet not deposited by CCL even after several letters and reminders.

S. Further Rs. 1.48 Crore is imposed as PCA by audit team of Accountant General, Jharkhand
Rénchi in the year 2013-14 due to continuation of coal mining activity even after expiry of

lease on 17.02.2012 v
Y : The above mentioned matter may be taken care of before
granting in principle approval. 3 &
DHUKAR
D.C.F.
|
D:\FC Act 2016-17\Purnadih Project 170.89 Ha\Part-11, Site Report, Suitability Area.doc Page 2



